
Mounted Row Crop Fertilizer for 
Conservation Tillage

ACD N





3

Parts Catalog

ACDN15016 (Revisado: 08/2017)

	� Index
ACD-N With Discs........................................................................................................... 	 4
Table ACD-N With Discs................................................................................................. 	 5-10
ACD-N Without Discs..................................................................................................... 	 11
Table ACD-N Without Discs............................................................................................ 	 12
Complete Gang Without Mixer..................................................................................... 	 13
Table Complete Gang Without Mixer........................................................................... 	 14-15
Complete Gang With Mixer........................................................................................... 	 16
Table Complete Gang Without Mixer........................................................................... 	 17-18
Double Eccentric Disc Row............................................................................................. 	 19
Table Double Eccentric Disc Row................................................................................... 	 20
Complete Rear Fertilizer Box.......................................................................................... 	 21
Table Complete Rear Fertilizer Box................................................................................ 	 22
Complete Right/Left Fertilizer Box................................................................................. 	 23
Transmission Box............................................................................................................ 	 24
Stickers............................................................................................................................ 	 24



ACDN15016 4

Parts Catalog

•	ACD-N With Discs

4

* Item 1 - See page 13
* Items 2 and 3 - See page 19
* Item 58 - See page 



ACDN15016 5

Parts Catalog

•	Table ACD-N With Discs

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

AC
D-

N 
02

x0
2

AC
D-

N 
03

x0
2

AC
D-

N 
03

x0
3

AC
D-

N 
04

x0
2

AC
D-

N 
04

x0
3

AC
D-

N 
04

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
05

x0
3

AC
D-

N 
05

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
05

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
06

x0
3

AC
D-

N 
06

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
06

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
06

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
07

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
07

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
07

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
07

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
08

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
08

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
08

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
08

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
09

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
09

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
09

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
10

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
10

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
10

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
11

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
11

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
12

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
12

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
13

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
14

x0
7

*1 5022010228-6 Complete Gang 2250mm W/02 Fertilizers For 02 Rows 1
*1 5022010233-2 Complete Gang 2900mm W/02 Fertilizers For 02 Rows 1
*1 5022010243-0 Complete Gang 3300mm W/02 Fertilizers For 02 Rows 1
*1 5022010252-9 Complete Gang 3650mm W/02 Fertilizers For 02 Rows 1
*1 5022010265-0 Complete Gang 4200mm W/02 Fertilizers For 02 Rows 1
*1 5022010283-9 Complete Gang 4500mm W/02 Fertilizers For 02 Rows 1
*1 5022010302-9 Complete Gang 5500mm W/02 Fertilizers For 02 Rows 1
*1 5022010229-4 Complete Gang 2250mm W/02 Fertilizers For 03 Rows 1
*1 5022010234-0 Complete Gang 2900mm W/02 Fertilizers For 03 Rows 1
*1 5022010190-5 Complete Gang 3300mm W/02 Fertilizers For 03 Rows 1
*1 5022010253-7 Complete Gang 3650mm W/02 Fertilizers For 03 Rows 1
*1 5022010266-9 Complete Gang 4200mm W/02 Fertilizers For 03 Rows 1
*1 5022010284-7 Complete Gang 4500mm W/02 Fertilizers For 03 Rows 1
*1 5022010303-7 Complete Gang 5500mm W/02 Fertilizers For 03 Rows 1
*1 5022010219-7 Complete Gang 2250mm W/03 Fertilizers For 03 Rows 1
*1 5022010196-4 Complete Gang 2900mm W/03 Fertilizers For 03 Rows 1
*1 5022010245-6 Complete Gang 3300mm W/03 Fertilizers For 03 Rows 1
*1 5022010254-5 Complete Gang 3650mm W/03 Fertilizers For 03 Rows 1
*1 5022010268-5 Complete Gang 4200mm W/03 Fertilizers For 03 Rows 1
*1 5022010286-3 Complete Gang 4500mm W/03 Fertilizers For 03 Rows 1
*1 5022010305-3 Complete Gang 5500mm W/03 Fertilizers For 03 Rows 1
*1 5022010194-8 Complete Gang 2250mm W/02 Fertilizers For 04 Rows 1
*1 5022010192-1 Complete Gang 2900mm W/02 Fertilizers For 04 Rows 1
*1 5022010193-0 Complete Gang 3300mm W/02 Fertilizers For 04 Rows 1
*1 5022010185-9 Complete Gang 3650mm W/02 Fertilizers For 04 Rows 1
*1 5022010267-7 Complete Gang 4200mm W/02 Fertilizers For 04 Rows 1
*1 5022010285-5 Complete Gang 4500mm W/02 Fertilizers For 04 Rows 1
*1 5022010304-5 Complete Gang 5500mm W/02 Fertilizers For 04 Rows 1
*1 5022010230-8 Complete Gang 2250mm W/03 Fertilizers For 04 Rows 1
*1 5022010235-9 Complete Gang 2900mm W/03 Fertilizers For 04 Rows 1
*1 5022010246-4 Complete Gang 3300mm W/03 Fertilizers For 04 Rows 1
*1 5022010255-3 Complete Gang 3650mm W/03 Fertilizers For 04 Rows 1
*1 5022010269-3 Complete Gang 4200mm W/03 Fertilizers For 04 Rows 1
*1 5022010287-1 Complete Gang 4500mm W/03 Fertilizers For 04 Rows 1
*1 5022010306-1 Complete Gang 5500mm W/03 Fertilizers For 04 Rows 1
*1 5022010227-8 Complete Gang 3300mm W/04 Fertilizers For 04 Rows 1
*1 5022010207-3 Complete Gang 3650mm W/04 Fertilizers For 04 Rows 1
*1 5022010272-3 Complete Gang 4200mm W/04 Fertilizers For 04 Rows 1
*1 5022010289-8 Complete Gang 4500mm W/04 Fertilizers For 04 Rows 1
*1 5022010309-6 Complete Gang 5500mm W/04 Fertilizers For 04 Rows 1
*1 5022010231-6 Complete Gang 2250mm W/03 Fertilizers For 05 Rows 1
*1 5022010236-7 Complete Gang 2900mm W/03 Fertilizers For 05 Rows 1
*1 5022010247-2 Complete Gang 3300mm W/03 Fertilizers For 05 Rows 1
*1 5022010367-3 Complete Gang 3650mm W/03 Fertilizers For 05 Rows 1
*1 5022010270-7 Complete Gang 4200mm W/03 Fertilizers For 05 Rows 1
*1 5022010288-0 Complete Gang 4500mm W/03 Fertilizers For 05 Rows 1
*1 5022010307-0 Complete Gang 5500mm W/03 Fertilizers For 05 Rows 1
*1 5022010249-9 Complete Gang 3300mm W/04 Fertilizers For 05 Rows 1
*1 5022010256-1 Complete Gang 3650mm W/04 Fertilizers For 05 Rows 1
*1 5022010273-1 Complete Gang 4200mm W/04 Fertilizers For 05 Rows 1
*1 5022010290-1 Complete Gang 4500mm W/04 Fertilizers For 05 Rows 1
*1 5022010310-0 Complete Gang 5500mm W/04 Fertilizers For 05 Rows 1



ACDN15016 6

Parts Catalog

•	Table ACD-N With Discs

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

AC
D-

N 
02

x0
2

AC
D-

N 
03

x0
2

AC
D-

N 
03

x0
3

AC
D-

N 
04

x0
2

AC
D-

N 
04

x0
3

AC
D-

N 
04

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
05

x0
3

AC
D-

N 
05

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
05

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
06

x0
3

AC
D-

N 
06

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
06

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
06

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
07

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
07

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
07

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
07

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
08

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
08

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
08

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
08

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
09

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
09

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
09

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
10

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
10

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
10

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
11

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
11

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
12

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
12

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
13

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
14

x0
7

*1 5022010259-6 Complete Gang 3650mm W/05 Fertilizers For 05 Rows 1
*1 5022010277-4 Complete Gang 4200mm W/05 Fertilizers For 05 Rows 1
*1 5022010206-5 Complete Gang 4500mm W/05 Fertilizers For 05 Rows 1
*1 5022010314-2 Complete Gang 5500mm W/05 Fertilizers For 05 Rows 1
*1 5022010204-9 Complete Gang 2250mm W/03 Fertilizers For 06 Rows 1
*1 5022010182-4 Complete Gang 2900mm W/03 Fertilizers For 06 Rows 1
*1 5022010209-0 Complete Gang 3300mm W/03 Fertilizers For 06 Rows 1
*1 5022010197-2 Complete Gang 3650mm W/03 Fertilizers For 06 Rows 1
*1 5022010271-5 Complete Gang 4200mm W/03 Fertilizers For 06 Rows 1
*1 5022010191-3 Complete Gang 4500mm W/03 Fertilizers For 06 Rows 1
*1 5022010308-8 Complete Gang 5500mm W/03 Fertilizers For 06 Rows 1
*1 5022010250-2 Complete Gang 3300mm W/04 Fertilizers For 06 Rows 1
*1 5022010257-0 Complete Gang 3650mm W/04 Fertilizers For 06 Rows 1
*1 5022010274-0 Complete Gang 4200mm W/04 Fertilizers For 06 Rows 1
*1 5022010291-0 Complete Gang 4500mm W/04 Fertilizers For 06 Rows 1
*1 5022010311-8 Complete Gang 5500mm W/04 Fertilizers For 06 Rows 1
*1 5022010260-0 Complete Gang 3650mm W/05 Fertilizers For 06 Rows 1
*1 5022010278-2 Complete Gang 4200mm W/05 Fertilizers For 06 Rows 1
*1 5022010208-1 Complete Gang 4500mm W/05 Fertilizers For 06 Rows 1
*1 5022010315-0 Complete Gang 5500mm W/05 Fertilizers For 06 Rows 1
*1 5022010214-6 Complete Gang 4500mm W/06 Fertilizers For 06 Rows 1
*1 5022010199-9 Complete Gang 5500mm W/06 Fertilizers For 06 Rows 1
*1 5022010251-0 Complete Gang 3300mm W/04 Fertilizers For 07 Rows 1
*1 5022010258-8 Complete Gang 3650mm W/04 Fertilizers For 07 Rows 1
*1 5022010275-8 Complete Gang 4200mm W/04 Fertilizers For 07 Rows 1
*1 5022010292-8 Complete Gang 4500mm W/04 Fertilizers For 07 Rows 1
*1 5022010312-6 Complete Gang 5500mm W/04 Fertilizers For 07 Rows 1
*1 5022010261-8 Complete Gang 3650mm W/05 Fertilizers For 07 Rows 1
*1 5022010279-0 Complete Gang 4200mm W/05 Fertilizers For 07 Rows 1
*1 5022010294-4 Complete Gang 4500mm W/05 Fertilizers For 07 Rows 1
*1 5022010316-9 Complete Gang 5500mm W/05 Fertilizers For 07 Rows 1
*1 5022010297-9 Complete Gang 4500mm W/06 Fertilizers For 07 Rows 1
*1 5022010320-7 Complete Gang 5500mm W/06 Fertilizers For 07 Rows 1
*1 5022010326-6 Complete Gang 5500mm W/07 Fertilizers For 07 Rows 1
*1 5022010200-6 Complete Gang 3300mm W/04 Fertilizers For 08 Rows 1
*1 5022010184-0 Complete Gang 3650mm W/04 Fertilizers For 08 Rows 1
*1 5022010221-9 Complete Gang 4200mm W/04 Fertilizers For 08 Rows 1
*1 5022010195-6 Complete Gang 4500mm W/04 Fertilizers For 08 Rows 1
*1 5022010313-4 Complete Gang 5500mm W/04 Fertilizers For 08 Rows 1
*1 5022010262-6 Complete Gang 3650mm W/05 Fertilizers For 08 Rows 1
*1 5022010280-4 Complete Gang 4200mm W/05 Fertilizers For 08 Rows 1
*1 5022010295-2 Complete Gang 4500mm W/05 Fertilizers For 08 Rows 1
*1 5022010317-7 Complete Gang 5500mm W/05 Fertilizers For 08 Rows 1
*1 5022010298-7 Complete Gang 4500mm W/06 Fertilizers For 08 Rows 1
*1 5022010321-5 Complete Gang 5500mm W/06 Fertilizers For 08 Rows 1
*1 5022010327-4 Complete Gang 5500mm W/07 Fertilizers For 08 Rows 1
*1 5022010263-4 Complete Gang 3650mm W/05 Fertilizers For 09 Rows 1
*1 5022010281-2 Complete Gang 4200mm W/05 Fertilizers For 09 Rows 1
*1 5022010296-0 Complete Gang 4500mm W/05 Fertilizers For 09 Rows 1
*1 5022010318-5 Complete Gang 5500mm W/05 Fertilizers For 09 Rows 1
*1 5022010299-5 Complete Gang 4500mm W/06 Fertilizers For 09 Rows 1
*1 5022010322-3 Complete Gang 5500mm W/06 Fertilizers For 09 Rows 1



ACDN15016 7

Parts Catalog

•	Table ACD-N With Discs

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

AC
D-

N 
02

x0
2

AC
D-

N 
03

x0
2

AC
D-

N 
03

x0
3

AC
D-

N 
04

x0
2

AC
D-

N 
04

x0
3

AC
D-

N 
04

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
05

x0
3

AC
D-

N 
05

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
05

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
06

x0
3

AC
D-

N 
06

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
06

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
06

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
07

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
07

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
07

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
07

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
08

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
08

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
08

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
08

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
09

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
09

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
09

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
10

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
10

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
10

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
11

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
11

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
12

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
12

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
13

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
14

x0
7

*1 5022010328-2 Complete Gang 5500mm W/07 Fertilizers For 09 Rows 1
*1 5022010264-2 Complete Gang 3650mm W/05 Fertilizers For 10 Rows 1
*1 5022010282-0 Complete Gang 4200mm W/05 Fertilizers For 10 Rows 1
*1 5022010205-7 Complete Gang 4500mm W/05 Fertilizers For 10 Rows 1
*1 5022010319-3 Complete Gang 5500mm W/05 Fertilizers For 10 Rows 1
*1 5022010300-2 Complete Gang 4500mm W/06 Fertilizers For 10 Rows 1
*1 5022010323-1 Complete Gang 5500mm W/06 Fertilizers For 10 Rows 1
*1 5022010329-0 Complete Gang 5500mm W/07 Fertilizers For 10 Rows 1
*1 5022010301-0 Complete Gang 4500mm W/06 Fertilizers For 11 Rows 1
*1 5022010324-0 Complete Gang 5500mm W/06 Fertilizers For 11 Rows 1
*1 5022010330-4 Complete Gang 5500mm W/07 Fertilizers For 11 Rows 1
*1 5022010216-2 Complete Gang 4500mm W/06 Fertilizers For 12 Rows 1
*1 5022010218-9 Complete Gang 5500mm W/06 Fertilizers For 12 Rows 1
*1 5022010331-2 Complete Gang 5500mm W/07 Fertilizers For 12 Rows 1
*1 5022010332-0 Complete Gang 5500mm W/07 Fertilizers For 13 Rows 1
*1 5022010333-9 Complete Gang 5500mm W/07 Fertilizers For 14 Rows 1
*2 5124010083-9 Complete Left Row Of Excentric Double Disc - Direct Planting (With Ring) 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 6 6 6 7
*3 5124010082-0 Complete Right Row Of Excentric Double Disc - Direct Planting (With Ring) 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 7 7
4 5566010043-0 Complete Rod 2 3 3 4 4 4 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 7 7 7 7 8 8 8 8 9 9 9 10 10 10 11 11 12 12 13 14
5 6020250339-2 Lock Spring 6 6 9 6 9 8 9 12 15 9 12 15 18 12 15 18 21 12 15 18 21 15 18 21 15 18 21 18 21 18 21 21 21
6 6020390815-9 Fertilizer Funnel Cover 4 3 6 2 5 8 4 7 10 3 6 9 12 5 8 11 14 4 7 10 13 6 9 12 5 8 11 7 10 6 9 8 7
7 6020030771-5 Galvanised Plug R.1/2" X 14 Npt C/Furo De 3,00mm(Macopema) 1
8 5068010067-2 Clamp Of 78,5 X 125 X 1/2" 2 3 3 4 4 4 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 7 7 7 7 8 8 8 8 9 9 9 10 10 10 11 11 12 12 13 14
9 6020010410-5 Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry 6 9 9 12 12 12 15 15 15 18 18 18 18 21 21 21 21 24 24 24 24 27 27 27 30 30 30 33 33 36 36 39 42

10 6020310210-3 Hexagonal Head Bolt M12 X 1,75 X 60mm Cl8.8 Rt 2 3 3 4 4 4 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 7 7 7 7 8 8 8 8 9 9 9 10 10 10 11 11 12 12 13 14
11 6020310820-9 Hexagonal Nut M12 X 1,75 MA CL8 CH Height.19mm 4 6 6 8 8 8 10 10 10 12 12 12 12 14 14 14 14 16 16 16 16 18 18 18 20 20 20 22 22 24 24 26 28
12 6020310754-7 Hexagonal Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 12,00mm 6 9 9 12 12 12 15 15 15 18 18 18 18 21 21 21 21 24 24 24 24 27 27 27 30 30 30 33 33 36 36 39 42
13 6020310746-6 Hexagonal Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" Height 8,50mm 4 6 6 8 8 8 10 10 10 12 12 12 12 14 14 14 14 16 16 16 16 18 18 18 20 20 20 22 22 24 24 26 28
14 6020250322-8 Lock Spring 2 3 3 4 4 4 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 7 7 7 7 8 8 8 8 9 9 9 10 10 10 11 11 12 12 13 14
15 6020310439-4 Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 1.1/4" 12F W Gr5 Rt 4 6 6 8 8 8 10 10 10 12 12 12 12 14 14 14 14 16 16 16 16 18 18 18 20 20 20 22 22 24 24 26 28
16 5080011663-2 Fixation Support Of Spring Rod 2 3 3 4 4 4 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 7 7 7 7 8 8 8 8 9 9 9 10 10 10 11 11 12 12 13 14
17 6020010414-8 Pressure Washer 3/4" Media Industry 5
18 6020250111-0 Rubber Tube Ø38 X Ø50,8 X 400mm 2 3 3 4 4 4 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 7 7 7 7 8 8 8 8 9 9 9 10 10 10 11 11 12 12 13 14
19 5256020005-6 Gear 12 Teeth 1
20 6020390301-7 Lock Ø5,75 X 50mm 3
21 5352040009-1 Flange Scraper 2 3 3 4 4 4 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 7 7 7 7 8 8 8 8 9 9 9 10 10 10 11 11 12 12 13 14
22 6020310054-2 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1" 16F Unc1A Gr2 Rt 4 6 6 8 8 8 10 10 10 12 12 12 12 14 14 14 14 16 16 16 16 18 18 18 20 20 20 22 22 24 24 26 28
23 6020310660-5 Pin Ø28 x 105mm 2
24 6020311109-9 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 7.1/2" 10F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 1
25 5256010089-2 Gear 21 Teeth 1
26 5256020009-9 Gear 17 Teeth 1
27 6020310784-9 Hexagonal Nut 3/4" 10F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/4" Height 11,00mm 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
28 5256020007-2 Gear 14 Teeth 1
29 5024010075-1 Smooth Washer Ø10,3 X Ø25 X 2,00mm 4 6 6 8 8 8 10 10 10 12 12 12 12 14 14 14 14 16 16 16 16 18 18 18 20 20 20 22 22 24 24 26 28
30 6020311098-0 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 3.1/2" 10F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4
31 5256020008-0 Gear 15 Teeth 1
32 6020030140-7 Distributor Funnel 415mm 2 3 3 4 4 4 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 7 7 7 7 8 8 8 8 9 9 9 10 10 10 11 11 12 12 13 14
33 5080020518-0 Bushing Of Ø26,8 X Ø32 X 32mm 1
34 5530016364-4 Lower Support Of Triple Spring 2 3 3 4 4 4 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 7 7 7 7 8 8 8 8 9 9 9 10 10 10 11 11 12 12 13 14
35 5136010651-2 Fixation Left Plate "L"  Of Scraper 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 7 7
36 5136010650-4 Fixation Right Plate "L" Of Scraper 1 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 5 5 5 6 6 6 7



ACDN15016 8

Parts Catalog

•	Table ACD-N With Discs

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

AC
D-

N 
02

x0
2

AC
D-

N 
03

x0
2

AC
D-

N 
03

x0
3

AC
D-

N 
04

x0
2

AC
D-

N 
04

x0
3

AC
D-

N 
04

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
05

x0
3

AC
D-

N 
05

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
05

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
06

x0
3

AC
D-

N 
06

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
06

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
06

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
07

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
07

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
07

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
07

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
08

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
08

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
08

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
08

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
09

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
09

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
09

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
10

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
10

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
10

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
11

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
11

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
12

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
12

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
13

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
14

x0
7

37 5530010037-5 Adjustment Support For 3-5 Boxs 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 2
38 6020310770-9 Hexagonal Nut 3/4" 10F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.7/32" Height 18,50mm 4
39 5024010180-4 Smooth Washer Ø28,5 X Ø40 X 4,75mm(Galvanised) 2
40 5024010039-5 Smooth Washer Ø26,2 X Ø44 X 4,75mm 1
41 6010600814-3 Upper Support Of Adjustment 2 3 2 4 2 4 4 5 4 4 6 4 6 7 6 7 6 8 6 8 6 8 9 8 8 10 8 11 10 12 10 12 12
42 6020310596-0 French Head Pin Ø1” X 90mm 1
43 5256020006-4 Gear 13 Teeth 1
44 6020010406-7 Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 4 6 6 8 8 8 10 1 10 12 12 12 12 14 14 14 14 16 16 16 16 18 18 18 20 20 20 22 22 24 24 26 28
45 5256020004-8 Gear 10 Teeth 1
46 5024010007-7 Smooth Washer Ø20,3 X Ø46,5 X 4,75mm 1
47 6020050178-3 Agricultural Cardan Shaft 790 mm (Closed) 1
48 6020390308-4 Lock Nma - Type "R" Ø4,5 X 80mm 2
49 5252010065-2 Drawbar Hitch 2
50 6010600813-5 Lower Adjustment Support 2 3 2 4 2 4 4 5 4 4 6 4 6 7 6 7 6 8 6 8 6 8 9 8 8 10 8 11 10 12 10 12 12
51 5530010472-9 Large Support 2
52 6010600770-8 Clamp 2
53 6010600461-0 Upper Lock Of Triple Spring 2 3 2 4 2 4 4 5 4 4 6 4 6 7 6 7 6 8 6 8 6 8 9 8 8 10 8 11 10 12 10 12 12
54 5566010044-9 Rod Spring 2 3 3 4 4 4 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 7 7 7 7 8 8 8 8 9 9 9 10 10 10 11 11 12 12 13 14
55 6020250297-3 Helical Spring  Ø17,5 X  Ø25,5 X 400mm Internal 2 3 3 4 4 4 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 7 7 7 7 8 8 8 8 9 9 9 10 10 10 11 11 12 12 13 14
56 6020250298-1 Helical Spring  Ø30,5 X  Ø41,5 X 400mm 2 3 3 4 4 4 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 7 7 7 7 8 8 8 8 9 9 9 10 10 10 11 11 12 12 13 14
57 6020390308-4 Lock Nma - Type "R" Ø4,5 X 80mm 2 3 3 4 4 4 5 5 5 6 6 6 6 7 7 7 7 8 8 8 8 9 9 9 10 10 10 11 11 12 12 13 14

Opcional
*58 5022010334-7 Complete Gang 2250mm W/02 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 02 Rows 1
*58 5022010340-1 Complete Gang 2900mm W/02 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 02 Rows 1
*58 5022010351-7 Complete Gang 3300mm W/02 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 02 Rows 1
*58 5022010362-2 Complete Gang 3650mm W/02 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 02 Rows 1
*58 5022010377-0 Complete Gang 4200mm W/02 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 02 Rows 1
*58 5022010395-9 Complete Gang 4500mm W/02 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 02 Rows 1
*58 5022010417-3 Complete Gang 5500mm W/02 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 02 Rows 1
*58 5022010335-5 Complete Gang 2250mm W/02 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 03 Rows 1
*58 5022010341-0 Complete Gang 2900mm W/02 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 03 Rows 1
*58 5022010352-5 Complete Gang 3300mm W/02 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 03 Rows 1
*58 5022010363-0 Complete Gang 3650mm W/02 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 03 Rows 1
*58 5022010378-9 Complete Gang 4200mm W/02 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 03 Rows 1
*58 5022010396-7 Complete Gang 4500mm W/02 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 03 Rows 1
*58 5022010418-1 Complete Gang 5500mm W/02 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 03 Rows 1
*58 5022010337-1 Complete Gang 2250mm W/03 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 03 Rows 1
*58 5022010342-8 Complete Gang 2900mm W/03 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 03 Rows 1
*58 5022010202-2 Complete Gang 3300mm W/03 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 03 Rows 1
*58 5022010365-7 Complete Gang 3650mm W/03 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 03 Rows 1
*58 5022010380-0 Complete Gang 4200mm W/03 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 03 Rows 1
*58 5022010398-3 Complete Gang 4500mm W/03 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 03 Rows 1
*58 5022010420-3 Complete Gang 5500mm W/03 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 03 Rows 1
*58 5022010220-0 Complete Gang 2250mm W/02 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 04 Rows 1
*58 5022010203-0 Complete Gang 2900mm W/02 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 04 Rows 1
*58 5022010353-3 Complete Gang 3300mm W/02 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 04 Rows 1
*58 5022010364-9 Complete Gang 3650mm W/02 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 04 Rows 1
*58 5022010379-7 Complete Gang 4200mm W/02 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 04 Rows 1
*58 5022010397-5 Complete Gang 4500mm W/02 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 04 Rows 1
*58 5022010419-0 Complete Gang 5500mm W/02 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 04 Rows 1
*58 5022010338-0 Complete Gang 2250mm W/03 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 04 Rows 1
*58 5022010223-5 Complete Gang 2900mm W/03 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 04 Rows 1



ACDN15016 9

Parts Catalog

•	Table ACD-N With Discs

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

AC
D-

N 
02

x0
2

AC
D-

N 
03

x0
2

AC
D-

N 
03

x0
3

AC
D-

N 
04

x0
2

AC
D-

N 
04

x0
3

AC
D-

N 
04

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
05

x0
3

AC
D-

N 
05

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
05

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
06

x0
3

AC
D-

N 
06

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
06

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
06

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
07

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
07

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
07

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
07

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
08

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
08

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
08

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
08

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
09

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
09

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
09

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
10

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
10

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
10

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
11

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
11

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
12

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
12

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
13

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
14

x0
7

*58 5022010355-0 Complete Gang 3300mm W/03 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 04 Rows 1
*58 5022010366-5 Complete Gang 3650mm W/03 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 04 Rows 1
*58 5022010381-9 Complete Gang 4200mm W/03 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 04 Rows 1
*58 5022010399-1 Complete Gang 4500mm W/03 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 04 Rows 1
*58 5022010421-1 Complete Gang 5500mm W/03 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 04 Rows 1
*58 5022010358-4 Complete Gang 3300mm W/04 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 04 Rows 1
*58 5022010226-0 Complete Gang 3650mm W/04 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 04 Rows 1
*58 5022010384-3 Complete Gang 4200mm W/04 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 04 Rows 1
*58 5022010225-1 Complete Gang 4500mm W/04 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 04 Rows 1
*58 5022010424-6 Complete Gang De 5500mm W/04 Fertilizers W/Mixer Rows 1
*58 5022010339-8 Complete Gang 2250mm W/03 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 05 Rows 1
*58 5022010344-4 Complete Gang 2900mm W/03 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 05 Rows 1
*58 5022010356-8 Complete Gang 3300mm W/03 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 05 Rows 1
*58 5022010211-1 Complete Gang 3650mm W/03 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 05 Rows 1
*58 5022010382-7 Complete Gang 4200mm W/03 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 05 Rows 1
*58 5022010400-9 Complete Gang 4500mm W/03 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 05 Rows 1
*58 5022010422-0 Complete Gang 5500mm W/03 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 05 Rows 1
*58 5022010359-2 Complete Gang 3300mm W/04 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 05 Rows 1
*58 5022010368-1 Complete Gang 3650mm W/04 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 05 Rows 1
*58 5022010385-1 Complete Gang 4200mm W/04 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 05 Rows 1
*58 5022010403-3 Complete Gang 4500mm W/04 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 05 Rows 1
*58 5022010425-4 Complete Gang 5500mm W/04 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 05 Rows 1
*58 5022010371-1 Complete Gang 3650mm W/05 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 05 Rows 1
*58 5022010389-4 Complete Gang 4200mm W/05 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 05 Rows 1
*58 5022010502-1 Complete Gang 4500mm W/05 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 05 Rows 1
*58 5022010429-7 Complete Gang 5500mm W/05 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 05 Rows 1
*58 5022010183-2 Complete Gang 2250mm W/03 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 06 Rows 1
*58 5022010345-2 Complete Gang 2900mm W/03 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 06 Rows 1
*58 5022010212-0 Complete Gang 3650mm W/03 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 06 Rows 1
*58 5022010383-5 Complete Gang 4200mm W/03 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 06 Rows 1
*58 5022010401-7 Complete Gang 4500mm W/03 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 06 Rows 1
*58 5022010423-8 Complete Gang 5500mm W/03 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 06 Rows 1
*58 5022010360-6 Complete Gang 3300mm W/04 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 06 Rows 1
*58 5022010369-0 Complete Gang 3650mm W/04 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 06 Rows 1
*58 5022010386-0 Complete Gang 4200mm W/04 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 06 Rows 1
*58 5022010404-1 Complete Gang 4500mm W/04 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 06 Rows 1
*58 5022010426-2 Complete Gang 5500mm W/04 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 06 Rows 1
*58 5022010372-0 Complete Gang 3650mm W/05 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 06 Rows 1
*58 5022010390-8 Complete Gang 4200mm W/05 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 06 Rows 1
*58 5022010293-6 Complete Gang 4500mm W/05 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 06 Rows 1
*58 5022010430-0 Complete Gang 5500mm W/05 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 06 Rows 1
*58 5022010213-8 Complete Gang 4500mm W/06 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 06 Rows 1
*58 5022010217-0 Complete Gang 5500mm W/06 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 06 Rows 1
*58 5022010361-4 Complete Gang 3300mm W/04 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 07 Rows 1
*58 5022010370-3 Complete Gang 3650mm W/04 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 07 Rows 1
*58 5022010387-8 Complete Gang 4200mm W/04 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 07 Rows 1
*58 5022010405-0 Complete Gang 4500mm W/04 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 07 Rows 1
*58 5022010427-0 Complete Gang 5500mm W/04 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 07 Rows 1
*58 5022010373-8 Complete Gang 3650mm W/05 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 07 Rows 1
*58 5022010391-6 Complete Gang 4200mm W/05 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 07 Rows 1
*58 5022010407-6 Complete Gang 4500mm W/05 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 07 Rows 1
*58 5022010431-9 Complete Gang 5500mm W/05 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 07 Rows 1



ACDN15016 10

Parts Catalog

•	Table ACD-N With Discs

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

AC
D-

N 
02

x0
2

AC
D-

N 
03

x0
2

AC
D-

N 
03

x0
3

AC
D-

N 
04

x0
2

AC
D-

N 
04

x0
3

AC
D-

N 
04

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
05

x0
3

AC
D-

N 
05

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
05

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
06

x0
3

AC
D-

N 
06

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
06

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
06

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
07

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
07

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
07

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
07

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
08

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
08

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
08

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
08

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
09

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
09

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
09

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
10

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
10

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
10

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
11

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
11

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
12

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
12

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
13

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
14

x0
7

*58 5022010411-4 Complete Gang 4500mm C/06 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 07 Rows 1
*58 5022010435-1 Complete Gang 5500mm W/06 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 07 Rows 1
*58 5022010440-8 Complete Gang 5500mm W/07 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 07 Rows 1
*58 5022010201-4 Complete Gang 3300mm W/04 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 08 Rows 1
*58 5022010210-3 Complete Gang 3650mm W/04 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 08 Rows 1
*58 5022010388-6 Complete Gang 4200mm W/04 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 08 Rows 1
*58 5022010406-8 Complete Gang 4500mm W/04 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 08 Rows 1
*58 5022010428-9 Complete Gang 5500mm W/04 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 08 Rows 1
*58 5022010374-6 Complete Gang 3650mm W/05 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 08 Rows 1
*58 5022010392-4 Complete Gang 4200mm W/05 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 08 Rows 1
*58 5022010408-4 Complete Gang 4500mm W/05 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 08 Rows 1
*58 5022010432-7 Complete Gang 5500mm W/05 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 08 Rows 1
*58 5022010412-2 Complete Gang 4500mm C/06 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 08 Rows 1
*58 5022010436-0 Complete Gang 5500mm W/06 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 08 Rows 1
*58 5022010441-6 Complete Gang 5500mm W/07 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 08 Rows 1
*58 5022010375-4 Complete Gang 3650mm W/05 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 09 Rows 1
*58 5022010393-2 Complete Gang 4200mm W/05 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 09 Rows 1
*58 5022010409-2 Complete Gang 4500mm W/05 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 09 Rows 1
*58 5022010433-5 Complete Gang 5500mm W/05 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 09 Rows 1
*58 5022010413-0 Complete Gang 4500mm C/06 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 09 Rows 1
*58 5022010437-8 Complete Gang 5500mm W/06 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 09 Rows 1
*58 5022010442-4 Complete Gang 5500mm W/07 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 09 Rows 1
*58 5022010376-2 Complete Gang 3650mm W/05 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 10 Rows 1
*58 5022010394-0 Complete Gang 4200mm W/05 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 10 Rows 1
*58 5022010215-4 Complete Gang 4500mm W/05 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 10 Rows 1
*58 5022010434-3 Complete Gang 5500mm W/05 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 10 Rows 1
*58 5022010414-9 Complete Gang 4500mm C/06 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 10 Rows 1
*58 5022010438-6 Complete Gang 5500mm W/06 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 10 Rows 1
*58 5022010443-2 Complete Gang 5500mm W/07 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 10 Rows 1
*58 5022010415-7 Complete Gang 4500mm C/06 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 11 Rows 1
*58 5022010439-4 Complete Gang 5500mm W/06 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 11 Rows 1
*58 5022010444-0 Complete Gang 5500mm W/07 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 11 Rows 1
*58 5022010416-5 Complete Gang 4500mm W/06 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 12 Rows 1
*58 5022010198-0 Complete Gang 5500mm W/06 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 12 Rows 1
*58 5022010445-9 Complete Gang 5500mm W/07 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 12 Rows 1
*58 5022010446-7 Complete Gang 5500mm W/07 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 13 Rows 1
*58 5022010447-5 Complete Gang 5500mm W/07 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 14 Rows 1



ACDN15016 11

Parts Catalog

•	ACD-N Without Discs

* Item 1 - See page 13
* Item 37 - See page 16



ACDN15016 12

Parts Catalog

•	Table ACD-N Without Discs

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

AC
D-

N 
SD

x0
2

AC
D-

N 
SD

x0
3

AC
D-

N 
SD

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
SD

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
SD

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
SD

x0
7

*1 5022010194-8 Complete Gang 2250Mm W/02 Fertilizers For 04 Rows 1
*1 5022010192-1 Complete Gang 2900Mm W/02 Fertilizers For 04 Rows 1
*1 5022010193-0 Complete Gang 3300Mm W/02 Fertilizers For 04 Rows 1
*1 5022010185-9 Complete Gang 3650Mm W/02 Fertilizers For 04 Rows 1
*1 5022010267-7 Complete Gang 4200Mm W/02 Fertilizers For 04 Rows 1
*1 5022010285-5 Complete Gang 4500Mm W/02 Fertilizers For 04 Rows 1
*1 5022010304-5 Complete Gang 5500Mm W/02 Fertilizers For 04 Rows 1
*1 5022010204-9 Complete Gang 2250Mm W/03 Fertilizers For 06 Rows 1
*1 5022010182-4 Complete Gang 2900Mm W/03 Fertilizers For 06 Rows 1
*1 5022010209-0 Complete Gang 3300Mm W/03 Fertilizers For 06 Rows 1
*1 5022010197-2 Complete Gang 3650Mm W/03 Fertilizers For 06 Rows 1
*1 5022010271-5 Complete Gang 4200Mm W/03 Fertilizers For 06 Rows 1
*1 5022010191-3 Complete Gang 4500Mm W/03 Fertilizers For 06 Rows 1
*1 5022010308-8 Complete Gang 5500Mm W/03 Fertilizers For 06 Rows 1
*1 5022010200-6 Complete Gang 3300Mm W/04 Fertilizers For 08 Rows 1
*1 5022010184-0 Complete Gang 3650Mm W/04 Fertilizers For 08 Rows 1
*1 5022010221-9 Complete Gang 4200Mm W/04 Fertilizers For 08 Rows 1
*1 5022010195-6 Complete Gang 4500Mm W/04 Fertilizers For 08 Rows 1
*1 5022010313-4 Complete Gang 5500Mm W/04 Fertilizers For 08 Rows 1
*1 5022010264-2 Complete Gang 3650Mm W/05 Fertilizers For 10 Rows 1
*1 5022010282-0 Complete Gang 4200Mm W/05 Fertilizers For 10 Rows 1
*1 5022010205-7 Complete Gang 4500Mm W/05 Fertilizers For 10 Rows 1
*1 5022010319-3 Complete Gang 5500Mm W/05 Fertilizers For 10 Rows 1
*1 5022010216-2 Complete Gang 4500Mm W/06 Fertilizers For 12 Rows 1
*1 5022010218-9 Complete Gang 5500Mm W/06 Fertilizers For 12 Rows 1
*1 5022010333-9 Complete Gang 5500Mm W/07 Fertilizers For 14 Rows 1
2 6020050178-3 Agricultural Cardan Shaft 790 Mm (Closed) 1
3 5256020004-8 Gear 10 Teeth 1
4 5256020005-6 Gear 12 Teeth 1
5 5256020006-4 Gear 13 Teeth 1
6 5256020007-2 Gear 14 Teeth 1
7 5256020008-0 Gear 15 Teeth 1
8 5256020009-9 Gear 17 Teeth 1
9 5256010089-2 Gear 21 Teeth 1

10 6020010706-6 Clamp 044 X 057 X 14.5Mm (Carbon Steel) 4 6 8 10 12 14
11 6020310746-6 Hexagonal Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" Height 8,50Mm 8 12 16 20 24 28
12 5024010075-1 Smooth Washer Ø10,3 X Ø25 X 2,00Mm 8 12 16 20 24 28
13 5530010292-0 Support Of Hoses 4 6 8 10 12 14
14 5372010043-2 Hose Ø2" X 700Mm Vacuo Ar N.13722 4 6 8 10 12 14
15 6020010414-8 Pressure Washer 3/4" Media Industry 1
15 6020010414-8 Pressure Washer 3/4" Media Industry 8
16 6020310770-9 Hexagonal Nut 3/4" 10F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.7/32" Height 18,50Mm 1
16 6020310770-9 Hexagonal Nut 3/4" 10F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.7/32" Height 18,50Mm 8
17 6010600770-8 Clamp 4
18 6020311098-0 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 3.1/2" 10F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 8

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

AC
D-

N 
SD

x0
2

AC
D-

N 
SD

x0
3

AC
D-

N 
SD

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
SD

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
SD

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
SD

x0
7

20 6020390815-9 Fertilizer Funnel Cover 2 3 4 5 6 7
21 5530010333-1 Support 4
22 6020311109-9 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/4" X 7.1/2" 10F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 1
23 6020390301-7 Lock Ø5,75 X 50Mm 3
24 6020310660-5 Pin Ø28 x 105mm 2
25 6020030771-5 Galvanised Plug R.1/2" X 14 Npt C/Furo De 3,00Mm(Macopema) 1
26 6020250339-2 Lock Spring 2 3 4 5 6 7
27 6020390308-4 Lock Nma - Type "R" Ø4,5 X 80Mm 4
28 5024010180-4 Smooth Washer Ø28,5 X Ø40 X 4,75Mm(Galvanised) 2
29 5252010065-2 Drawbar Hitch 2
31 6020010453-9 Smooth Washer M33 Ø34,00 X Ø60,00 X 5,00mm (Din 125A) 4
32 5530017427-1 Left Support 1
32 5530220008-3 Right Support 1
33 5080020518-0 Bushing Of Ø26,8 X Ø32 X 32Mm 1
34 6020310596-0 French Head Pin Ø1” X 90mm 1
35 5024010039-5 Smooth Washer Ø26,2 X Ø44 X 4,75Mm 1
36 5068010030-3 Clamp Of 83 X 104 X 3/8" 4 6 8 10 12 14

Optional
*37 5022010220-0 Complete Gang 2250Mm W/02 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 04 Rows 1
*37 5022010203-0 Complete Gang 2900Mm W/02 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 04 Rows 1
*37 5022010353-3 Complete Gang 3300Mm W/02 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 04 Rows 1
*37 5022010364-9 Complete Gang 3650Mm W/02 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 04 Rows 1
*37 5022010379-7 Complete Gang 4200Mm W/02 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 04 Rows 1
*37 5022010397-5 Complete Gang 4500Mm W/02 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 04 Rows 1
*37 5022010419-0 Complete Gang 5500Mm W/02 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 04 Rows 1
*37 5022010183-2 Complete Gang 2250Mm W/03 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 06 Rows 1
*37 5022010345-2 Complete Gang 2900Mm W/03 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 06 Rows 1
*37 5022010202-2 Complete Gang 3300Mm W/03 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 03 Rows 1
*37 5022010212-0 Complete Gang 3650Mm W/03 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 06 Rows 1
*37 5022010383-5 Complete Gang 4200Mm W/03 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 06 Rows 1
*37 5022010401-7 Complete Gang 4500Mm W/03 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 06 Rows 1
*37 5022010423-8 Complete Gang 5500Mm W/03 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 06 Rows 1
*37 5022010201-4 Complete Gang 3300Mm W/04 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 08 Rows 1
*37 5022010210-3 Complete Gang 3650Mm W/04 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 08 Rows 1
*37 5022010388-6 Complete Gang 4200Mm W/04 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 08 Rows 1
*37 5022010406-8 Complete Gang 4500Mm W/04 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 08 Rows 1
*37 5022010428-9 Complete Gang 5500Mm W/04 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 08 Rows 1
*37 5022010376-2 Complete Gang 3650Mm W/05 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 10 Rows 1
*37 5022010394-0 Complete Gang 4200Mm W/05 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 10 Rows 1
*37 5022010215-4 Complete Gang 4500Mm W/05 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 10 Rows 1
*37 5022010434-3 Complete Gang 5500Mm W/05 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 10 Rows 1
*37 5022010416-5 Complete Gang 4500Mm W/06 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 12 Rows 1
*37 5022010198-0 Complete Gang 5500Mm W/06 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 12 Rows 1
*37 5022010447-5 Complete Gang 5500Mm W/07 Fertilizers W/Mixer For 14 Rows 1



ACDN15016 13

Parts Catalog

•	Complete Gang Without Mixer

5

* Item 1 - See page 21
* Items 2 and 3 - See page 23
* Item 4 - See page 24



ACDN15016 14

Parts Catalog

•	Table Complete Gang Without Mixer

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

AC
D-

N 
02

x0
2

AC
D-

N 
03

x0
2

AC
D-

N 
03

x0
3

AC
D-

N 
04

x0
2

AC
D-

N 
04

x0
3

AC
D-

N 
04

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
05

x0
3

AC
D-

N 
05

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
05

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
06

x0
3

AC
D-

N 
06

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
06

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
06

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
07

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
07

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
07

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
07

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
08

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
08

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
08

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
08

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
09

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
09

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
09

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
10

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
10

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
10

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
11

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
11

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
12

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
12

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
13

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
14

x0
7

*1 5092010069-1 Complete Box Rear Of Fertilizer Without Mixer For 2Rows 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
*1 5092010073-0 Complete Box Rear Of Fertilizer Without Mixer For  1Row 1 1 1
*2 5092010078-0 Complete Right Fertilizer Box Without Mixer For 1Row (Left Conductor) 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 3 1 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 1 3 1 2 1 2 1 1
*2 5092010486-7 Complete Box Of Fertilizer Without Mixer For 2 Rows 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 2 2 1 3 1 3 2 2 3
*3 5092010485-9 Complete Box Of Fertilizer Without Mixer For 1 Left Row (Right Conductor) 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 3 2 3 3 1 2 3 2 2 1 2 1 1 1
*3 5092010058-6 Complete Left Fertilizer Box Without Mixer For 2 Rows 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 3 2 3 3
*4 6020058049-7 Transmision Box 1
5 5268010151-5 Complete Chain Stretcher 1
6 6020311265-6 Hexagonal Nut M20 X 2,50 Ma Cl8 Ch.30Mm H.16,00Mm 3
7 6020015920-1 Plastic Washer - Square Hole With Dimple 4
8 6020317477-5 Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 30Mm Cl8.8 Rt 4
9 6020317445-7 French Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 25Mm Cl8.8 Rt 4

10 6020317434-1 Hexagonal Nut M16 X 1,50 Mb Cl8 Ch.24Mm H.13,00Mm 4
11 6020050122-8 Cotterpin 3/8" X 2.1/2" 1
13 6020250426-7 Steel Plate Bearing O3.62Mst 4
14 6020311030-0 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 5/8" 16F Unc1A Gr2 Rt 1
15 5022010159-0 Gang 2250Mm 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
15 5022010169-7 Gang 2900Mm 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
15 5022010180-8 Gang 3300Mm 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
15 5022010158-1 Gang 3650Mm 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
15 5022010181-6 Gang 4200Mm 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
15 5022010157-3 Gang 4500Mm 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
15 5022010164-6 Gang 5500Mm 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
16 6020311270-2 Hexagonal Head Bolt M16 X 2,00 X 45Mm Cl8.8 Rt 4
17 5040121013-7 Bar Of 63,5 X 435 X 12,5Mm 2
18 6020010124-6 Pressure Washer M16 Media 4
19 6020010394-0 Pressure Washer M10 Media 9
20 5024010075-1 Smooth Washer Ø10,3 X Ø25 X 2,00Mm 9
21 6020050012-4 Chain 2050 Of 38 Links + Reduction 1
22 6020310822-5 Hexagonal Nut M10 X 1,50 Ma Cl8 Ch.17Mm H.8,00Mm 8
23 5068010066-4 Clamp Of 75 X 100 X 3/8" 2
24 6020350114-8 Bearing Uc - 206 1.1/4"B 2
25 6020310372-0 Hexagonal Head Bolt M20 X 2,50 X 60mm Cl8.8 RP 2
26 5080010270-4 Bearing Bushing 2



ACDN15016 15

Parts Catalog

•	Table Complete Gang Without Mixer

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

AC
D-

N 
02

x0
2

AC
D-

N 
03

x0
2

AC
D-

N 
03

x0
3

AC
D-

N 
04

x0
2

AC
D-

N 
04

x0
3

AC
D-

N 
04

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
05

x0
3

AC
D-

N 
05

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
05

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
06

x0
3

AC
D-

N 
06

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
06

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
06

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
07

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
07

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
07

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
07

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
08

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
08

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
08

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
08

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
09

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
09

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
09

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
10

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
10

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
10

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
11

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
11

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
12

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
12

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
13

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
14

x0
7

27 5256020010-2 Gear 19 Teeth 1
28 5530010532-6 Support Of Hub Of Right Shaft 1
29 6020250245-0 Helical Spring Ø14 X Ø19 X 130Mm 1
30 5080020502-3 Bushing Of Ø23 X Ø32 X 20,5Mm 2
31 5530010531-8 Support Of Hub Of Left Shaft 1
32 6010600397-4 Bushing With Hole Sq.20 X 73Mm 1
33 6020310274-0 Hexagonal Head Bolt M20 X 2,50 X 120Mm Cl8.8 Rp 1
34 5232060158-4 Shaft Q3/4" X 1125Mm 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
34 5232060159-2 Shaft Q3/4" X 1450Mm 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
34 5232060160-6 Shaft Q3/4" X 1650Mm 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
34 5232060161-4 Shaft Q3/4" X 1850Mm 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
34 5232060162-2 Shaft Q3/4" X 2100Mm 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
34 5232060054-5 Shaft Q3/4" X 2250Mm 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
34 5232060190-8 Shaft Q3/4" X 2750Mm 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
35 6020010403-2 Pressure Washer M20 Media 1
36 5024010007-7 Smooth Washer Ø20,3 X Ø46,5 X 4,75Mm 2
37 5256020003-0 Reduction Gear 8 Teeth 1
38 6020010252-8 Retaining Oring 3
39 6020130112-5 Grease Fitting 1/8" 2
40 5268010091-8 Upper Chain Stretcher 1
41 5136020043-8 Stretcher Front Plate 1
42 6020090502-7 Sprocket 5012-1 2
43 6020130108-7 Grease Fitting 1/8" 1
44 6020010412-1 Pressure Washer 5/8" Media Industry 1
45 5232010161-1 Stretcher Shaft 110Mm 1
46 6020310738-5 Hexagonal Nut 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 11,00Mm 1



ACDN15016 16

Parts Catalog

•	Complete Gang With Mixer

5

* Item 1 - See page 21
* Items 2 and 3 - See page 23
* Item 4 - See page 24



ACDN15016 17

Parts Catalog

•	Table Complete Gang Without Mixer

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

AC
D-

N 
02

x0
2

AC
D-

N 
03

x0
2

AC
D-

N 
03

x0
3

AC
D-

N 
04

x0
2

AC
D-

N 
04

x0
3

AC
D-

N 
04

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
05

x0
3

AC
D-

N 
05

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
05

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
06

x0
3

AC
D-

N 
06

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
06

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
06

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
07

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
07

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
07

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
07

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
08

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
08

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
08

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
08

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
09

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
09

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
09

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
10

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
10

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
10

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
11

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
11

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
12

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
12

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
13

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
14

x0
7

*1 5092010062-4 Complete Box Rear Of Fertilizer W/Mixer 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
*1 5092010077-2 Rear Fertilizer Box W/Mixer For 1 Row 1 1 1 1
*2 5092010483-2 Complete Right Fertilizer Hopper W/Mixer For 1 Row(Left Conductor) 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 3 1 1 2 3 1 3 1 1 3 1 2 2 1
*2 5092020093-9 Fertilizer Hopper W/Mixer Completa For 2Rows 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 1 3 1 3 2 6 3
*3 5092010480-8 Complete Fertilizer Hopper W/Mixer For 1 Left Row(Right Conductor) 1 1 1 2 1 2 2 1 2 3 2 3 3 1 3 2 2 1 2 1 1 1
*3 5092010484-0 Left Complete Fertilizer Hopper W/Mixer For 2 Rows 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 3 2 3
*3 5092010078-0 Complete Right Fertilizer Box Without Mixer For 1Row (Left Conductor) 4
*4 6020058049-7 Transmision Box 1
5 5268010151-5 Complete Chain Stretcher 1
6 6020311265-6 Hexagonal Nut M20 X 2,50 Ma Cl8 Ch.30Mm H.16,00Mm 3
7 6020015920-1 Plastic Washer - Square Hole With Dimple 4
8 6020317477-5 Hexagonal Head Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 30Mm Cl8.8 Rt 4
9 6020317445-7 French Head Bolt M10 X 1,50 X 25Mm Cl8.8 Rt 4

10 6020317434-1 Hexagonal Nut M16 X 1,50 Mb Cl8 Ch.24Mm H.13,00Mm 4
11 6020050122-8 Cotterpin 3/8" X 2.1/2" 1
13 6020250426-7 Steel Plate Bearing O3.62Mst 4
14 6020311030-0 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 5/8" 16F Unc1A Gr2 Rt 1
15 5022010159-0 Gang 2250Mm 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
15 5022010169-7 Gang 2900Mm 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
15 5022010180-8 Gang 3300Mm 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
15 5022010158-1 Gang 3650Mm 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
15 5022010181-6 Gang 4200Mm 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
15 5022010157-3 Gang 4500Mm 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
15 5022010164-6 Gang 5500Mm 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
16 6020311270-2 Hexagonal Head Bolt M16 X 2,00 X 45Mm Cl8.8 Rt 4
17 5040121013-7 Bar Of 63,5 X 435 X 12,5Mm 2
18 6020010124-6 Pressure Washer M16 Media 4
19 6020010394-0 Pressure Washer M10 Media 9
20 5024010075-1 Smooth Washer Ø10,3 X Ø25 X 2,00Mm 9
21 6020050012-4 Chain 2050 Of 38 Links + Reduction 1
22 6020310822-5 Hexagonal Nut M10 X 1,50 Ma Cl8 Ch.17Mm H.8,00Mm 8
23 5068010066-4 Clamp Of 75 X 100 X 3/8" 2
24 6020350114-8 Bearing Uc - 206 1.1/4"B 2
25 6020310372-0 Hexagonal Head Bolt M20 X 2,50 X 60mm Cl8.8 RP 2



ACDN15016 18

Parts Catalog

•	Table Complete Gang Without Mixer

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

AC
D-

N 
02

x0
2

AC
D-

N 
03

x0
2

AC
D-

N 
03

x0
3

AC
D-

N 
04

x0
2

AC
D-

N 
04

x0
3

AC
D-

N 
04

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
05

x0
3

AC
D-

N 
05

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
05

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
06

x0
3

AC
D-

N 
06

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
06

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
06

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
07

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
07

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
07

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
07

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
08

x0
4

AC
D-

N 
08

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
08

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
08

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
09

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
09

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
09

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
10

x0
5

AC
D-

N 
10

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
10

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
11

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
11

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
12

x0
6

AC
D-

N 
12

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
13

x0
7

AC
D-

N 
14

x0
7

26 5080010270-4 Bearing Bushing 2
27 5256020010-2 Gear 19 Teeth 1
28 5530010532-6 Support Of Hub Of Right Shaft 1
29 6020250245-0 Helical Spring Ø14 X Ø19 X 130Mm 1
30 5080020502-3 Bushing Of Ø23 X Ø32 X 20,5Mm 2
31 5530010531-8 Support Of Hub Of Left Shaft 1
32 6010600397-4 Bushing With Hole Sq.20 X 73Mm 1
33 6020310274-0 Hexagonal Head Bolt M20 X 2,50 X 120Mm Cl8.8 Rp 1
34 5232060158-4 Shaft Q3/4" X 1125Mm 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
34 5232060159-2 Shaft Q3/4" X 1450Mm 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
34 5232060160-6 Shaft Q3/4" X 1650Mm 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
34 5232060161-4 Shaft Q3/4" X 1850Mm 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
34 5232060162-2 Shaft Q3/4" X 2100Mm 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
34 5232060054-5 Shaft Q3/4" X 2250Mm 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
34 5232060190-8 Shaft Q3/4" X 2750Mm 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
35 6020010403-2 Pressure Washer M20 Media 1
36 5024010007-7 Smooth Washer Ø20,3 X Ø46,5 X 4,75Mm 2
37 5256020003-0 Reduction Gear 8 Teeth 1
38 6020010252-8 Retaining Oring 3
39 6020130112-5 Grease Fitting 1/8" 2
40 5268010091-8 Upper Chain Stretcher 1
41 5136020043-8 Stretcher Front Plate 1
42 6020090502-7 Sprocket 5012-1 2
43 6020130108-7 Grease Fitting 1/8" 1
44 6020010412-1 Pressure Washer 5/8" Media Industry 1
45 5232010161-1 Stretcher Shaft 110Mm 1
46 6020310738-5 Hexagonal Nut 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 11,00Mm 1



ACDN15016 19

Parts Catalog

•	Double Eccentric Disc Row

2

1

6

16

33
38



ACDN15016 20

Parts Catalog

•	Table Double Eccentric Disc Row

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

Ri
gh

t

Le
ft

1 5124030039-0 Complete Right Cart Of Double Disc With Ring 1
1 5124030038-2 Complete Left Row Of Double Disc With Ring 1
2 5530010338-2 Complete Right Support Of Cart 1
2 5530010339-0 Left Support Of Complete Cart 1
3 6020010410-5 Pressure Washer 1/2" Media Industry 2
4 6020310754-7 Hexagonal Nut 1/2" 12F W Gr5 Ch.7/8" Height 12,00Mm 2
5 6020312060-8 Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 2.1/4" 12F W Gr5 Rp 2
6 5204010154-3 Complete Left Hub Without Limiter Ring (Plain Disc 13" X 4,00Mm) 1
6 5204010153-5 Complete Right Hub Without Limiter Ring(Coulter Disc Blade 13" X 4,00Mm) 1
7 5096040002-7 Hub Internal Cap 2
8 5024010024-7 Smooth Washer Ø20 X Ø38 X 1,21Mm 6
9 6020310746-6 Hexagonal Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" Height 8,50Mm 1

10 6020010406-7 Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 1
11 5024010075-1 Smooth Washer Ø10,3 X Ø25 X 2,00Mm 2
12 6010600077-0 Deph Limiter Ring (55Mm) 1
13 6020310054-2 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1" 16F Unc1A Gr2 Rt 1
14 5352030048-8 Left Scraper Of Discs 1
15 5352030047-0 Right Scraper Of Discs 1
16 5204010159-4 Complete Right Hub For Limiter Ring(Coulter Disc Blade 15" X 4,00Mm) 1
16 5204010160-8 Complete Left Hub For Limiter Ring (Plain Disc 15" X 4,00Mm) 1
17 5530410042-6 Right Support Of Double Disc 1
17 5530410041-8 Left Support Of Double Disc 1
18 5024010161-8 Smooth Washer Ø7 X Ø18 X 2,00Mm 6
19 6020010402-4 Pressure Washer 1/4" Media Industry 6
20 6020310742-3 Hexagonal Nut 1/4" 20F Unc Gr5 Ch.7/16" Height 5,50Mm 6
21 6020310147-6 Bolt 1/4" X 3/4" 20F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 6
22 5072070027-9 Right Support Arm 1
22 5072070028-7 Left Support Arm 1
23 5252040050-8 Hitch Of Discs Support 1
24 6010600422-9 Upper Support Of 3º Hitch Point 1
25 5068010001-0 Clamp Of 104 X 157 X 3/4" 1
26 6020010414-8 Pressure Washer 3/4" Media Industry 2
27 6020310770-9 Hexagonal Nut 3/4" 10F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.7/32" Height 18,50Mm 2
28 6020311081-5 Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/8" X 5" 11F Unc1A Gr5 Rp 1
29 6020010412-1 Pressure Washer 5/8" Media Industry 1

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

Ri
gh

t

Le
ft

30 6020310760-1 Hexagonal Nut 5/8" 11F Unc Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 15,00Mm 1
31 6020130108-7 Grease Fitting 1/8" 1
32 2853397276-6 Coulter Plain Disc Blade 13 X 4,00 Hc Rd 80Mm + 6H Rd 8,7Mm D=115Mm Single Bevel 1
33 5204010149-7 Left Disc Hub 1
33 5204010150-0 Right Disc Hub 1
34 6020010004-5 Pressure Washer M8 Media 6
35 6020310454-8 Hexagonal Nut M8 X 1,25 Ma Cl8 Ch.13Mm H.6,50Mm 6
36 6020317573-9 Allen Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 25mm Cl12.9 RT 6
37 2857398003-6 Coulter Plain Disc Blade 15 X 4,00 Hc Rd 80Mm + 6H Rd 8,7Mm R=57,5Mm + 6H Rd 6,9Mm 1
38 5204010150-0 Right Disc Hub 1
38 5204010149-7 Left Disc Hub 1
39 6020010004-5 Pressure Washer M8 Media 6
40 6020310454-8 Hexagonal Nut M8 X 1,25 Ma Cl8 Ch.13Mm H.6,50Mm 6
41 6020317573-9 Allen Bolt M8 X 1,25 X 25mm Cl12.9 RT 6
42 5232010076-3 Shaft Ø36 X 94Mm With Left Thread 1
42 5232010077-1 Shaft Ø36 X 94Mm With Right Thread 1
43 6020350268-3 Retainer Ø36,00 X Ø52,00 X 11,00Mm 2
44 6020010289-7 Retaining Ring I-55 2
45 6020050101-5 Cotterpin 1/8" X 1" 2
46 5204010148-9 Hub Of Ø136 X 54Mm 2
47 6020050641-6 Hub Cap 2
48 6020350087-7 Bearing 30204 4
49 6020010513-6 Plain Washer Ø20 X Ø35 X 3Mm 2
50 6020310797-0 Nut 3/4" 16F Unf Gr5 Ch.1.1/16" Height 13,00Mm 2
51 6020010095-9 Gascket Ring 047X 052X 2Mm 2



ACDN15016 21

Parts Catalog

•	Complete Rear Fertilizer Box

1



ACDN15016 22

Parts Catalog

•	Table Complete Rear Fertilizer Box

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

W
ith

ou
t M

ixe
r f

or
 2 

Ro
w

s

W
ith

ou
t M

ixe
r f

or
 1 

Ro
w

W
ith

 M
ixe

r f
or

 2 
Ro

w
s

W
ith

 M
ixe

r f
or

 1 
Ro

w

1 6020055122-5 Plastic Box For Fertilizer 100 Liters With Cover For Mixer(Red Ral-3020) 1
2 6020310026-7 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1.1/4" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 6
3 6020010522-5 Plastic Washer Hole Sq. 3/4" With Dimple 4 4 7 7
4 5024070007-4 Smooth Washer Ø20 X Ø56,5 X 3,00Mm 2 3 5 5
5 6020250355-4 Right Helical Conductor Ø34 X 221 X 7,93Mm(Pace 50,8Mm) 1 2 1 2
6 6020311023-8 Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 1.1/4" 18F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 4 4 7 7
7 6020010406-7 Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 16 16 22 22
8 5232010162-0 Shaft Sq.3/4" X 700Mm 1 1 2 2
9 5396010008-1 Cotton Mixer 2 2

10 6020311045-9 Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 1" 12F W Gr5 Rt 2 2
11 6020311029-7 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1.1/2" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 6 6
12 5256020003-0 Reduction Gear 8 Teeth 2 2 3 3
13 6020010016-9 Retaining Ring I-51 2 2 4 4
14 6020130108-7 Grease Fitting 1/8" 2 2 4 4
15 6020310746-6 Hexagonal Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" Height 8,50Mm 16 16 22 22
16 6020350255-1 Retainer Ø35,00 X Ø47,00 X 10,00Mm 2 2 4 4
17 6020030667-0 Bushing With Square Hole 20Mm 2 2 4 4
18 5204010173-0 Distribution Hub 2 2
19 5256020005-6 Gear 12 Teeth 1 1
20 6020050027-2 Chain 2050 Of 18 Links + Reduction 1 1
21 5024010075-1 Smooth Washer Ø10,3 X Ø25 X 2,00Mm 6 6 12 12
22 5108010099-3 Pipe Of Ø32 X 175Mm 2
23 6020310094-1 Allen Bolt S/C 1/4" X 1/2" 20F Unc1A Cl12.9 Rt (Phosphated) 4
24 6020050016-7 Chain 2050 Of 21 Links + Amendment 1
25 6020050230-5 Left Pipe Of Fertilizer Box 1
26 6020310021-6 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 2
27 5136140235-2 Left Lateral Plate 1
28 5530010341-2 Right Support Of Rear Box 1
29 6020312020-9 Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 3/4" 18F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 1
30 5204010193-4 Distribution Hub 2
31 5530010342-0 Left Support Of Rear Box 1

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

W
ith

ou
t M

ixe
r f

or
 2 

Ro
w

s

W
ith

ou
t M

ixe
r f

or
 1 

Ro
w

W
ith

 M
ixe

r f
or

 2 
Ro

w
s

W
ith

 M
ixe

r f
or

 1 
Ro

w

32 6020050229-1 Right Pipe Of Fertilizer Box 1
33 5068010066-4 Clamp Of 75 X 100 X 3/8" 2
34 5136140234-4 Right Lateral Plate 1
35 6020250354-6 Left Helical Conductor Ø34 X 221 X 7,93Mm(Pace 50,8Mm) 1 1
36 5566080093-9 Rod Of Ø5/8" X 505Mm 2
37 5080010225-9 Spacer Bushing Of Spring 1
38 6020390427-7 Cover Of Fertilizer Plastic Hopper 100 Liters (Black) 1
39 6020055117-9 Plastic Box For Fertilizer 100 Liters Without Cover 1



ACDN15016 23

Parts Catalog

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

W
ith

ou
t M

ixe
r R

ig
ht

 Fo
r1

Ro
w

W
ith

 M
ixe

r R
ig

ht
 Fo

r1
 R

ow

W
ith

ou
t M

ixe
r F

or
2 R

ow
s

W
ith

 M
ixe

r F
or

2 R
ow

s

W
ith

ou
t M

ixe
r L

ef
t F

or
1 R

ow

W
ith

 M
ixe

r L
ef

t F
or

1 R
ow

W
ith

ou
t M

ixe
r L

ef
t F

or
2 R

ow
s

W
ith

 M
ixe

r L
ef

t F
or

2 R
ow

s

1 6020055122-5 Plastic Box For Fertilizer 100 Liters With Cover For Mixer(Red Ral-3020) 1
2 5204010173-0 Distribution Hub 2 2 2 2
3 5024070007-4 Smooth Washer Ø20 X Ø56,5 X 3,00Mm 3 3 3 3
4 5256020003-0 Reduction Gear 8 Teeth 1 1 1 1
5 5256020005-6 Gear 12 Teeth 1 1 1 1
6 6020010522-5 Plastic Washer Hole Sq. 3/4" With Dimple 3 3 3 3
7 6020050027-2 Chain 2050 Of 18 Links + Reduction 1 1 1 1
8 6020311023-8 Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 1.1/4" 18F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 3 3 3 3
9 6020311029-7 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1.1/2" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 6 6 6 6

10 6020311045-9 Hexagonal Head Bolt 1/2" X 1" 12F W Gr5 Rt 2 2 2 2
11 6020010406-7 Pressure Washer 3/8" Media Industry 18 24 18 24 18 24 18 24
12 6020312020-9 Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 3/4" 18F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 1
13 6020030667-0 Bushing With Square Hole 20Mm 2 4 2 4 2 4 2 4
14 6020310746-6 Hexagonal Nut 3/8" 16F Unc Gr5 Ch.9/16" Height 8,50Mm 18 24 18 24 18 24 18 24
15 5080010225-9 Spacer Bushing Of Spring 1
16 6020130108-7 Grease Fitting 1/8" 2 4 2 4 2 4 2 4
17 6020050229-1 Right Pipe Of Fertilizer Box 1
18 6020310094-1 Allen Bolt S/C 1/4" X 1/2" 20F Unc1A Cl12.9 Rt (Phosphated) 4
19 6020350255-1 Retainer Ø35,00 X Ø47,00 X 10,00Mm 2 4 2 4 2 4 2 4
20 6020250354-6 Left Helical Conductor Ø34 X 221 X 7,93Mm(Pace 50,8Mm) 2 2 1 1 1 1
20 6020250355-4 Right Helical Conductor Ø34 X 221 X 7,93Mm(Pace 50,8Mm) 1 1 2 2 1 1
21 6020010016-9 Retaining Ring I-51 2 4 2 4 2 4 2 4
22 5108010099-3 Pipe Of Ø32 X 175Mm 2
23 5204010193-4 Distribution Hub 2
24 5232010162-0 Shaft Sq.3/4" X 700Mm 1 1 1 1
25 5396010008-1 Cotton Mixer 2 2 2 2
26 6020310026-7 Hexagonal Head Bolt 3/8" X 1.1/4" 16F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 6
27 5136014737-5 Right Lateral Plate 1
28 5566080093-9 Rod Of Ø5/8" X 505Mm 2
29 5024010075-1 Smooth Washer Ø10,3 X Ø25 X 2,00Mm 8 14 8 14 8 14 8 14
30 5136014738-3 Left Lateral Plate 1
31 5068010066-4 Clamp Of 75 X 100 X 3/8" 4
32 6020050230-5 Left Pipe Of Fertilizer Box 1
33 6020390427-7 Cover Of Fertilizer Plastic Hopper 100 Liters (Black) 1
34 6020055117-9 Plastic Box For Fertilizer 100 Liters Without Cover 1

•	Complete Right/Left Fertilizer Box

1



ACDN15016 24

Parts Catalog

•	Transmission Box

•	Stickers

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

1 6020058203-1 Housing For Reductor Box(Macopema 54.06.03.006.016) 1
2 6020030770-7 Hexagonal Head Plug 3/4" - R.3/8" - 19F - Bspt(Gas)(Macopema 52.03.16.012.004) 1
3 6020030769-3 Hexagonal Head Plug 3/4" - R.3/8" - 19F - Bspt(Gas With Hole Ø3,18Mm(Macopema 54.06.02.022.002) 1
4 6020030771-5 Galvanised Plug R.1/2" X 14 Npt C/Furo De 3,00Mm(Macopema) 1
5 6020350060-5 Bearing 30206 1
6 6020350080-0 Bearing 30207 1
7 6020317566-6 Pinon 1
8 6020090682-1 Shaft W/Crown 14Z 1
9 6020395061-9 Cover Of Pinion Shaft (Macopema 54.06.20.020.001) 1

10 6020010404-0 Pressure Washer 5/16" Media Industry 1
11 6020310038-0 Hexagonal Head Bolt 5/16" X 1" 18F Unc1A Gr5 Rt 1
12 6020395062-7 Large Cover Of Reductor Box(Macopema 54.06.20.019.001) 1
13 6020350202-0 Retainer Ø28,60 X Ø39,70 X 9,50Mm 1
14 6020350214-4 Retainer Ø35,00 X Ø56,05 X 12,00Mm 1
15 6020190108-4 Gascket Ø116 X Ø150 X 1/64" 1
16 6020190101-7 Gascket Ø83 X Ø110 X 1/64" 1

Ite
m Code Product description Al
l

1 6020071780-8 Sticker Acd-N (110 X 365Mm) 2
2 6020071378-0 Sticker Baldan (110 X 365Mm) 2
3 6020072278-0 White Sticker(100 X 370mm) -
4 5206010175-2 Sticker Ammonium Sulfate / Urea Distribuition Table 1

Item 1 Item 2

Item 3 Item 4






	Stickers
	Transmission Box
	Complete Right/Left Fertilizer Box
	Table Complete Rear Fertilizer Box
	Complete Rear Fertilizer Box
	Table Double Eccentric Disc Row
	Double Eccentric Disc Row
	Table Complete Gang Without Mixer
	Complete Gang With Mixer
	Table Complete Gang Without Mixer
	Complete Gang Without Mixer
	Table ACD-N Without Discs
	ACD-N Without Discs
	Table ACD-N With Discs
	ACD-N With Discs

